



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF ROCHESTER

2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION

AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.

51301 Schoenherr Road

Shelby Township, MI 48315

DATE: 1/20/2026

TIME: 10:00 AM

**BIDDER RANKING**

RANK	BIDDER NAME	BASE BID	SANITARY SEWERS	STORM SEWERS-LOCAL ROADS	STORM SEWERS-MAJOR ROADS	BID TOTAL
1	Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD	\$ 52,075.00	\$ 66,840.00	\$ (78,260.00)	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 206,705.00
2	Pamar Enterprises, Inc	\$ 30,135.00	\$ 110,675.00	\$ 119,140.00	\$ 9,702.00	\$ 269,652.00
3	Safeway Transport, Inc	\$ 59,298.55	\$ 102,411.50	\$ 108,926.00	\$ 13,220.50	\$ 283,856.55
4	Duke's Root Control, Inc	\$ 42,445.00	\$ 113,904.50 *	\$ 187,900.00 *	\$ 16,861.50 *	\$ 361,111.00 *
5	Taplin Group, LLC	\$ 83,083.30	\$ 86,779.60	\$ 177,952.70	\$ 14,143.36	\$ 361,958.96
6	Pipeline Management Company	\$ 38,175.00	\$ 126,306.50	\$ 184,468.00	\$ 13,652.00	\$ 362,601.50
7	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc	\$ 70,175.00 *	\$ 104,150.00 *	\$ 207,370.00	\$ 12,632.50 *	\$ 394,327.50 *
8	MEC Underground Solutions LLC	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 138,250.00	\$ 156,150.00	\$ 13,025.00	\$ 408,675.00
9	Rogue Industrial Services	\$ 146,900.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 116,350.00	\$ 15,665.00	\$ 413,315.00
10	M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc	\$ 83,452.00	\$ 198,899.00	\$ 147,914.00	\$ 11,294.00	\$ 441,559.00
11	Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC	\$ 111,926.00	\$ 191,162.50	\$ 207,650.00	\$ 18,212.50	\$ 528,951.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD  
 525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1  
 Bryan, OH 43506

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Safeway Transport, Inc  
 28529 Goddard Rd  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$12,900)	1	LS	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,900.00	12,900.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	55.00	2,750.00	85.00	4,250.00	90.00	4,500.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	25	Ea	125.00	3,125.00	85.00	2,125.00	90.00	2,250.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	6	Ea	500.00	3,000.00	85.00	510.00	1,750.00	10,500.00
5.	Easement Access	9,400	Ft	3.00	28,200.00	0.25	2,350.00	1.50	14,100.00
6.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,027.41	2,027.41
7.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	Ea	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	12,021.14	12,021.14
8.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>52,075.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>30,135.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>59,298.55</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewers</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	1.30	33,475.00	1.80	46,350.00	1.21	31,157.50
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.40	6,090.00	2.20	9,570.00	1.61	7,003.50
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	3.00	3,600.00	2.90	3,480.00	2.39	2,868.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,450	Ft	0.50	3,225.00	1.90	12,255.00	0.91	5,869.50
5.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,100	Ft	1.00	1,100.00	1.30	1,430.00	1.21	1,331.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	300	Ft	1.50	450.00	2.90	870.00	1.79	537.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	30	Hr	4.00	120.00	285.00	8,550.00	275.00	8,250.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	0.60	15,450.00	0.90	23,175.00	1.25	32,187.50
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	0.60	2,610.00	0.90	3,915.00	2.25	9,787.50
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	0.60	720.00	0.90	1,080.00	2.85	3,420.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD  
 525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1  
 Bryan, OH 43506

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Safeway Transport, Inc  
 28529 Goddard Rd  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Total Sanitary Sewers</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>66,840.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>110,675.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>102,411.50</b>
<b>Storm Sewers-Local Roads</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	1.30	13,260.00	2.10	21,420.00	1.09	11,118.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	1.40	5,880.00	2.30	9,660.00	1.45	6,090.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	3.00	7,500.00	2.90	7,250.00	2.15	5,375.00
4.	Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	3.50	6,300.00	3.80	6,840.00	2.99	5,382.00
5.	Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	4.00	3,200.00	5.70	4,560.00	3.45	2,760.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	4,100	Ft	0.50	2,050.00	2.10	8,610.00	0.82	3,362.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	1,700	Ft	1.00	1,700.00	2.30	3,910.00	1.09	1,853.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	1,300	Ft	1.50	1,950.00	2.90	3,770.00	1.61	2,093.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	2.50	2,000.00	3.80	3,040.00	2.24	1,792.00
10.	Heavy Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	400	Ft	4.00	1,600.00	5.70	2,280.00	2.59	1,036.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	30	Hr	4.00	120.00	285.00	8,550.00	275.00	8,250.00
12.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	0.60	6,120.00	0.90	9,180.00	1.25	12,750.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	0.60	2,520.00	0.90	3,780.00	2.25	9,450.00
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	0.60	1,500.00	0.90	2,250.00	2.85	7,125.00
15.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	0.60	1,080.00	0.90	1,620.00	3.50	6,300.00
16.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	0.60	480.00	0.90	720.00	4.25	3,400.00
17.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	70	Ea	150.00	10,500.00	140.00	9,800.00	198.00	13,860.00
18.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	70	Ea	150.00	10,500.00	170.00	11,900.00	99.00	6,930.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Local Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>78,260.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>119,140.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>108,926.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Advanced Rehabilitation Technology, LTD  
 525 Winzeler Drive, Unit 1  
 Bryan, OH 43506

Pamar Enterprises, Inc  
 31604 Pamar Court  
 New Haven, MI 48048

Safeway Transport, Inc  
 28529 Goddard Rd  
 Romulus, MI 48174

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Storm Sewers-Major Roads</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	3.30	1,980.00	2.10	1,260.00	2.09	1,254.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	3.80	380.00	2.30	230.00	2.45	245.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	4.50	2,925.00	2.90	1,885.00	3.15	2,047.50
4.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	250	Ft	0.50	125.00	2.10	525.00	1.82	455.00
5.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	1.00	50.00	2.30	115.00	2.09	104.50
6.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	2.00	600.00	2.90	870.00	2.61	783.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	5	Hr	4.00	20.00	285.00	1,425.00	275.00	1,375.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	1.00	600.00	0.90	540.00	2.25	1,350.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	1.00	100.00	0.90	90.00	3.25	325.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	1.00	650.00	0.90	585.00	3.85	2,502.50
11.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	7	Ea	150.00	1,050.00	141.00	987.00	248.00	1,736.00
12.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	7	Ea	150.00	1,050.00	170.00	1,190.00	149.00	1,043.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Major Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>9,530.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>9,702.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>13,220.50</b>
<b>Grand Total of Base Bid + Sanitary Sewers Bid + Storm Sewers-Local Roads Bid+ Storm Sewers-Major Roads Bid:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>206,705.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>269,652.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>283,856.55</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Duke's Root Control, Inc  
 400 Airport Road, Suite E  
 Elgin, IL 60123

Taplin Group, LLC  
 5140 West Michigan Avenue  
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Pipeline Management Company  
 2673 E. Maple Rd.  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$12,900)	1	LS	9,500.00	9,500.00	12,197.00	12,197.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	23.75	1,187.50	84.64	4,232.00	25.00	1,250.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	25	Ea	47.50	1,187.50	169.29	4,232.25	25.00	625.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	6	Ea	190.00	1,140.00	742.01	4,452.06	500.00	3,000.00
5.	Easement Access	9,400	Ft	0.95	8,930.00	2.63	24,722.00	1.00	9,400.00
6.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	14,250.00	14,250.00	27,617.02	27,617.02	5,000.00	5,000.00
7.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	Ea	4,750.00	4,750.00	1,947.64	1,947.64	5,000.00	5,000.00
8.	Deliverables	1	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,683.33	3,683.33	1,000.00	1,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>42,445.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>83,083.30</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>38,175.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewers</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	1.50	38,625.00 *	1.14	29,355.00	2.25	57,937.50
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.80	7,830.00	1.74	7,569.00	2.50	10,875.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	2.50	3,000.00	1.37	1,644.00	3.00	3,600.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,450	Ft	0.71	4,579.50 *	1.24	7,998.00	1.00	6,450.00
5.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,100	Ft	1.90	2,090.00	2.26	2,486.00	2.54	2,794.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	300	Ft	2.85	855.00	2.78	834.00	12.00	3,600.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	30	Hr	332.50	9,975.00	241.52	7,245.60	325.00	9,750.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	1.50	38,625.00	0.92	23,690.00	1.00	25,750.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.50	6,525.00	1.16	5,046.00	1.00	4,350.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	1.50	1,800.00	0.76	912.00	1.00	1,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Duke's Root Control, Inc  
 400 Airport Road, Suite E  
 Elgin, IL 60123

Taplin Group, LLC  
 5140 West Michigan Avenue  
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Pipeline Management Company  
 2673 E. Maple Rd.  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Total Sanitary Sewers</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>113,904.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>86,779.60</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>126,306.50</b>
<b>Storm Sewers-Local Roads</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	3.50	35,700.00	2.68	27,336.00	3.00	30,600.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	2.75	11,550.00	3.37	14,154.00	4.00	16,800.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	3.25	8,125.00	3.46	8,650.00	5.00	12,500.00
4.	Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	5.50	9,900.00	3.90	7,020.00	7.00	12,600.00
5.	Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	8.00	6,400.00	6.24	4,992.00	10.00	8,000.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	4,100	Ft	0.95	3,895.00	4.47	18,327.00	1.00	4,100.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	1,700	Ft	0.95	1,615.00	5.72	9,724.00	2.54	4,318.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	1,300	Ft	2.85	3,705.00	5.84	7,592.00	12.00	15,600.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	3.80	3,040.00	7.34	5,872.00	15.00	12,000.00
10.	Heavy Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	400	Ft	4.75	1,900.00	10.75	4,300.00	18.00	7,200.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	30	Hr	332.50	9,975.00	241.52	7,245.60	325.00	9,750.00
12.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	2.85	29,070.00	2.36	24,072.00	1.00	10,200.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	2.85	11,970.00	2.84	11,928.00	1.00	4,200.00
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	2.85	7,125.00	2.63	6,575.00	1.00	2,500.00
15.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	2.85	5,130.00	2.12	3,816.00	1.00	1,800.00
16.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	4.75	3,800.00	2.33	1,864.00	1.00	800.00
17.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	70	Ea	215.00	15,050.00	71.83	5,028.10	225.00	15,750.00
18.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	70	Ea	285.00	19,950.00	135.10	9,457.00	225.00	15,750.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Local Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>187,900.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>177,952.70</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>184,468.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

Duke's Root Control, Inc  
 400 Airport Road, Suite E  
 Elgin, IL 60123

Taplin Group, LLC  
 5140 West Michigan Avenue  
 Kalamazoo, MI 49006

Pipeline Management Company  
 2673 E. Maple Rd.  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Storm Sewers-Major Roads</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	4.00	2,400.00	2.68	1,608.00	2.25	1,350.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	3.50	350.00	3.37	337.00	2.50	250.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	4.00	2,600.00	3.46	2,249.00	3.00	1,950.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	250	Ft	1.43	357.50 *	4.47	1,117.50	1.00	250.00
5.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	3.33	166.50 *	5.72	286.00	2.54	127.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	4.75	1,425.00	7.34	2,202.00	12.00	3,600.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	5	Hr	332.50	1,662.50	241.52	1,207.60	325.00	1,625.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	3.00	1,800.00	2.36	1,416.00	1.00	600.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	3.00	300.00	2.84	284.00	1.00	100.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	3.00	1,950.00	2.63	1,709.50	1.00	650.00
11.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	7	Ea	250.00	1,750.00	108.08	756.56	225.00	1,575.00
12.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	7	Ea	300.00	2,100.00	138.60	970.20	225.00	1,575.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Major Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>16,861.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>14,143.36</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>13,652.00</b>
<b>Grand Total of Base Bid + Sanitary Sewers Bid + Storm Sewers-Local Roads Bid+ Storm Sewers-Major Roads Bid:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>361,111.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>361,958.96</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>362,601.50</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

MEC Underground Solutions LLC  
 2930 N. Thomas Road  
 Fairgrove, MI 48733

Rogue Industrial Services  
 27199 Northline Rd  
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>									
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$12,900)	1	LS	12,900.00	12,900.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	115.00	5,750.00	100.00	5,000.00	25.00	1,250.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	25	Ea	225.00	5,625.00	100.00	2,500.00	10.00	250.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	6	Ea	725.00	4,350.00	3,000.00	18,000.00	500.00	3,000.00
5.	Easement Access	9,400	Ft	2.00	18,800.00	6.25	58,750.00	10.00	94,000.00
6.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	10,000.00	10,000.00 *	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
7.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	Ea	5,000.00	5,000.00 *	1,500.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8.	Deliverables	1	LS	7,750.00	7,750.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	500.00	500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>70,175.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>101,250.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>146,900.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewers</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	1.50	38,625.00	2.00	51,500.00	1.50	38,625.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.75	7,612.50	3.00	13,050.00	1.50	6,525.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	2.50	3,000.00	5.00	6,000.00	1.75	2,100.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,450	Ft	2.00	12,900.00 *	4.00	25,800.00	0.25	1,612.50
5.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,100	Ft	2.75	3,025.00	5.00	5,500.00	0.25	275.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	300	Ft	4.00	1,200.00	7.00	2,100.00	0.25	75.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	30	Hr	335.00	10,050.00	100.00	3,000.00	175.00	5,250.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	0.85	21,887.50	1.00	25,750.00	2.50	64,375.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	1.00	4,350.00	1.00	4,350.00	2.75	11,962.50
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	1.25	1,500.00	1.00	1,200.00	3.00	3,600.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

MEC Underground Solutions LLC  
 2930 N. Thomas Road  
 Fairgrove, MI 48733

Rogue Industrial Services  
 27199 Northline Rd  
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>Total Sanitary Sewers</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>104,150.00 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>138,250.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>134,400.00</b>	
<b>Storm Sewers-Local Roads</b>										
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	4.00	40,800.00	2.00	20,400.00	2.00	20,400.00	
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	3.00	12,600.00	3.00	12,600.00	2.25	9,450.00	
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	4.45	11,125.00	5.00	12,500.00	2.50	6,250.00	
4.	Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	5.15	9,270.00	7.00	12,600.00	2.75	4,950.00	
5.	Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	6.15	4,920.00	7.50	6,000.00	3.25	2,600.00	
6.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	4,100	Ft	5.25	21,525.00	4.50	18,450.00	0.25	1,025.00	
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	1,700	Ft	4.90	8,330.00	5.50	9,350.00	0.25	425.00	
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	1,300	Ft	6.25	8,125.00	7.50	9,750.00	0.25	325.00	
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	12.50	10,000.00	9.00	7,200.00	0.25	200.00	
10.	Heavy Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	400	Ft	10.00	4,000.00	9.50	3,800.00	0.25	100.00	
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	30	Hr	335.00	10,050.00	100.00	3,000.00	175.00	5,250.00	
12.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	2.25	22,950.00	1.00	10,200.00	2.25	22,950.00	
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	1.75	7,350.00	1.00	4,200.00	2.50	10,500.00	
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	2.75	6,875.00	1.00	2,500.00	2.75	6,875.00	
15.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	2.75	4,950.00	1.00	1,800.00	3.00	5,400.00	
16.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	3.50	2,800.00	1.00	800.00	4.00	3,200.00	
17.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	70	Ea	155.00	10,850.00	150.00	10,500.00	125.00	8,750.00	
18.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	70	Ea	155.00	10,850.00	150.00	10,500.00	110.00	7,700.00	
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Local Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>207,370.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>156,150.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>116,350.00</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

D.V.M. Utilities, Inc  
 6045 Sims Road, Suite 2  
 Sterling Heights, MI 48313

MEC Underground Solutions LLC  
 2930 N. Thomas Road  
 Fairgrove, MI 48733

Rogue Industrial Services  
 27199 Northline Rd  
 Taylor, MI 48180

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	D.V.M. Utilities, Inc		MEC Underground Solutions LLC		Rogue Industrial Services	
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Storm Sewers-Major Roads</b>									
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	2.15	1,290.00	2.50	1,500.00	4.50	2,700.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	2.35	235.00	3.50	350.00	4.50	450.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	3.25	2,112.50	5.50	3,575.00	5.00	3,250.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	250	Ft	7.00	1,750.00	4.50	1,125.00	0.25	62.50
5.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	7.00	350.00	5.50	275.00	0.25	12.50
6.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	7.25	2,175.00	7.50	2,250.00	0.25	75.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	5	Hr	335.00	1,675.00	100.00	500.00	200.00	1,000.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	1.25	750.00	1.00	600.00	4.50	2,700.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	1.25	125.00	1.00	100.00	4.50	450.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	0.00	0.00 *	1.00	650.00	5.00	3,250.00
11.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	7	Ea	155.00	1,085.00	150.00	1,050.00	135.00	945.00
12.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	7	Ea	155.00	1,085.00	150.00	1,050.00	110.00	770.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Major Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>12,632.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>13,025.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>15,665.00</b>
<b>Grand Total of Base Bid + Sanitary Sewers Bid + Storm Sewers-Local Roads Bid+ Storm Sewers-Major Roads Bid:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>394,327.50 *</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>408,675.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>413,315.00</b>

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc  
 9195 Marine City Hwy  
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC  
 39101 Webb Dr.  
 Westland, MI 48185

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Base Bid</b>							
1.	Bonds, Insurance & Initial Set-Up Expense (Max \$12,900)	1	LS	12,900.00	12,900.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
2.	Mineral Deposit, Rem	50	Ea	1.00	50.00	75.00	3,750.00
3.	Cut Service Lead Protrusions	25	Ea	282.00	7,050.00	75.00	1,875.00
4.	Exploratory Excavation, Sewer Structure	6	Ea	359.00	2,154.00	1,000.00	6,000.00
5.	Easement Access	9,400	Ft	1.70	15,980.00	8.50	79,900.00
6.	Traffic Control, Major Street	1	Ea	25,876.00	25,876.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
7.	Traffic Control, Minor Street	1	Ea	1,694.00	1,694.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
8.	Deliverables	1	LS	17,748.00	17,748.00	1.00	1.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>83,452.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>111,926.00</b>
<b>Sanitary Sewers</b>							
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	2.58	66,435.00	4.25	109,437.50
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	3.18	13,833.00	5.50	23,925.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	4.14	4,968.00	10.25	12,300.00
4.	Heavy Cleaning, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	6,450	Ft	2.26	14,577.00	1.00	6,450.00
5.	Heavy Cleaning, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,100	Ft	5.18	5,698.00	1.75	1,925.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	300	Ft	6.74	2,022.00	5.00	1,500.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Sanitary Sewers)	30	Hr	226.00	6,780.00	395.00	11,850.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Sanitary Sewers	25,750	Ft	2.56	65,920.00	0.75	19,312.50
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Sanitary Sewers	4,350	Ft	3.16	13,746.00	0.75	3,262.50
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Sanitary Sewers	1,200	Ft	4.10	4,920.00	1.00	1,200.00



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc  
 9195 Marine City Hwy  
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC  
 39101 Webb Dr.  
 Westland, MI 48185

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Total Sanitary Sewers</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>198,899.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>191,162.50</b>
<b>Storm Sewers-Local Roads</b>							
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	2.16	22,032.00	4.25	43,350.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	2.42	10,164.00	5.50	23,100.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	2.58	6,450.00	10.25	25,625.00
4.	Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	2.98	5,364.00	12.00	21,600.00
5.	Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	3.24	2,592.00	13.00	10,400.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	4,100	Ft	3.74	15,334.00	1.00	4,100.00
7.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	1,700	Ft	4.22	7,174.00	1.75	2,975.00
8.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	1,300	Ft	4.50	5,850.00	5.50	7,150.00
9.	Heavy Cleaning 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	5.18	4,144.00	5.50	4,400.00
10.	Heavy Cleaning 54 inch Storm Sewers	400	Ft	5.62	2,248.00	5.50	2,200.00
11.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	30	Hr	226.00	6,780.00	395.00	11,850.00
12.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	10,200	Ft	2.28	23,256.00	0.75	7,650.00
13.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	4,200	Ft	2.56	10,752.00	0.75	3,150.00
14.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	2,500	Ft	2.74	6,850.00	1.00	2,500.00
15.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 42-48 inch Storm Sewers	1,800	Ft	3.16	5,688.00	1.00	1,800.00
16.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 54 inch Storm Sewers	800	Ft	3.42	2,736.00	1.00	800.00
17.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	70	Ea	100.00	7,000.00	200.00	14,000.00
18.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	70	Ea	50.00	3,500.00	300.00	21,000.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Local Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>147,914.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>207,650.00</b>



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
 CITY OF ROCHESTER  
 2026 SEWER CLEANING AND CCTV INVESTIGATION  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0270-0219

M.L. Chartier Excavating, Inc  
 9195 Marine City Hwy  
 Fair Haven, MI 48023

Advanced Underground Inspection, LLC  
 39101 Webb Dr.  
 Westland, MI 48185

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>Storm Sewers-Major Roads</b>							
1.	Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	2.16	1,296.00	4.25	2,550.00
2.	Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	2.42	242.00	5.50	550.00
3.	Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	2.58	1,677.00	10.25	6,662.50
4.	Heavy Cleaning 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	250	Ft	3.74	935.00	1.00	250.00
5.	Heavy Cleaning 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	50	Ft	4.18	209.00	1.00	50.00
6.	Heavy Cleaning 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	300	Ft	4.50	1,350.00	5.00	1,500.00
7.	Extra Heavy Cleaning(Storm Sewers)	5	Hr	226.00	1,130.00	395.00	1,975.00
8.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 06-12 inch Storm Sewers	600	Ft	2.28	1,368.00	0.75	450.00
9.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 15-21 inch Storm Sewers	100	Ft	2.56	256.00	0.75	75.00
10.	Final TV Investigation and Log, 24-36 inch Storm Sewers	650	Ft	2.74	1,781.00	1.00	650.00
11.	Catch Basin, Cleaning	7	Ea	100.00	700.00	200.00	1,400.00
12.	Catch Basin, Cleaning, Modified	7	Ea	50.00	350.00	300.00	2,100.00
<b>Total Storm Sewers-Major Roads:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>11,294.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>18,212.50</b>
<b>Grand Total of Base Bid + Sanitary Sewers Bid + Storm Sewers-Local Roads Bid+ Storm Sewers-Major Roads Bid:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>441,559.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>528,951.00</b>

**\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER**